
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-2338 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Consent

File created: In control:10/6/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:11/8/2022

Title: Commission District(s): All
Acceptance of a Grant in the amount of $603,856 from the Georgia Department of Public Health for
the DeKalb Maternal Infant & Early Childhood Home Visiting (MIECHV) Program- At No Cost to the
County.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. MIECHV Year 12 Grant Letter of Intent DeKalb County Contract - FY23 MIECHV Oct.22

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners11/8/2022 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda - ConsentCommittee of the Whole11/1/2022 1

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒ Department: Human Services

SUBJECT:
Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of a Grant in the amount of $603,856 from the Georgia Department of Public Health for the
DeKalb Maternal Infant & Early Childhood Home Visiting (MIECHV) Program- At No Cost to the County.

Information Contact: Damon Scott, Director, DeKalb Human Services Department

Phone Number: (404) 687-2385

PURPOSE:
To consider accepting a grant award in the amount of $603,856 from the Georgia Department of Public Health,
at No Cost to the County, for the DeKalb Maternal Infant & Early Childhood Home Visiting (MIECHV)
Program and to appropriate the funds to the grant fund.

NEED/IMPACT:
The DeKalb County MIECHV (Maternal, Infant & Early Childhood Home Visiting) Program connects families to
parenting resources and a wide range of community services that improve child family well-being. Families receive
services through First Steps, Parents as Teachers (PAT) and Head Start- Home Based Option visiting programs. This
model is an evidence-based approach that has been proven to be successful for families with intensive needs. This grant
award represents the 12th

year that funding for this program has been offered to DeKalb County. The MIECHV Program
focuses on the prevention of child abuse and neglect as well as promotes positive parenting to enhance the achievement
child developmental milestones and prepare young children to be successful in school.

This year, home visits will be conducted using a hybrid approach- virtual and in person. The DeKalb MIECHV program
successfully provided services during the last year by holding virtual home visits using a Webex platform and phone calls.
If approved, the DeKalb program will serve 195 families with home visiting and 1,000 families through the First Steps
DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-2338, Version: 1

If approved, the DeKalb program will serve 195 families with home visiting and 1,000 families through the First Steps
Program during the new contract. The grant period is October 1, 2022- September 30, 2023.

FISCAL IMPACT:
There is no fiscal impact to the General Fund because there is no match requirement.

RECOMMENDATION:
Accept the Grant award in the amount of $603,856 from the Georgia Department of Public Health for the
DeKalb MIECHV Program; Appropriate all the funds to the Grant Fund; Authorize disbursements and
Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

